09-27-1999



SHEET

Document ID No.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101153	3921	ched original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. N	lame and Address of receiving party(ies)
(a) Automotive Service Industry Association	4	Automotive Aftermarket Industry Association 600 East West Highway ethesda, Maryland 20814
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: Illinois ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	C C C	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Illinois Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	designati (Designa	te is not domiciled in the U.S., domestic representative on is attached: Yes No stions must be a separate document from assignment) al name(s) attached? See attached list
Execution Date: (a) July 1, 1999	(a).	
A. Application number(s) or registration numbers A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/614000 Additional number(s) attached? Yes No		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,234,029; 1,234,028; 1,842,483; 2,020,048; 2,184,420; 1,094,690; 1,061,836
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	e 6	. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
Mr. John E. McKie	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$215.00
Ladas & Parry 224 S. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60604		☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 1234029		. Deposit Account Number:
FC:481 40.00 OP DO NO FC:482 175.00 OP	T USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document. John E. McKie Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	after 1	September 7, 1999 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 001964 FRAME: 0858

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas the Assignor Automotive Service Industry Association is an existing Illinois corporation ('Assignor"), and is the owner, or co-owner, as applicable, of record of certain U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor as identified on the attached Schedule A ("the Trademark(s)"), and their associated goodwill; and

Whereas the Automotive Aftermarket Industry Association, Inc. is an existing Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), located at 4600 East West Highway, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, which wishes to confirm its acquisition of the Trademark(s) and their associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged, Assignor NUNC PRO TUNC as of July 1, 1999, hereby confirms its assignment to the Assignee of all its right, title and interest to the Trademark(s) and their associated goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademark(s) and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Signed this <u>17</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

Mr. Gene A. Gardner

President

Acknowledgment

State of Moral garden

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer, Mr. Gene A. Gardner, appeared before me, acknowledging signature of this Assignment with the authorization of, and on behalf of, Automotive Parts and Accessories Association, Inc.

Certified by my seal and signature on this <u>D7</u> day of <u>Seafernous</u> 1999.

t:/jem/0819asan.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 001964 FRAME: 0859

SCHEDULE A

Assignment of Trademarks from Automotive Service Industry Association to Automotive Aftermarket Industry Association

Reg. No./Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
1234029	ASIA
1234028	ASIA [Stylized Logo]]
1842483	AUTOMOTIVE AFTERMARKET INDUSTRY WEEK
2020048	AFTERMARKET ON-LINE
2184420	AMOL
1094690	BIG "I"
1061836	EASTERN AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INDUSTRIES SHOW
75/614000	UNIVERSITY OF THE AFTERMARKET

/marcia/aug99/misc/aaiasch.doc

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001964 FRAME: 0860